

H  
ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3897/2009

SATYANARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHCHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.  
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel  
for the petitioner to complete service subject to  
payment of Rs.3,000/- cost to the Supreme Court Legal  
Aid Service Committee.

Stand over for four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A.

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master